City of Scottsdale
Aviation Department — Scottsdale Airport

Maintenance
Matt Johnson, A.C.E.

Director — Operations & W

Aviation Director
Rick Wielebski
480-312-8475

( Assistant Aviation
Director

480-312-2674

Airport Operations
Supervisor
Brian Barr
480-312-7609

/Airport Operations

Tech, Sr
Lindell Hendricks

.

)

L Vacant
|
|

Airport Administrative
Coordinator
Andrea Kelley

Aviation Planning &
Outreach Coordinator
Kelli Kuester

480-312-8484

480-312-8482

Tech, Sr

)

(Airport Operations\

Tim Bishop

[Airport Operations h

4 Airport Operations\

Tech, Sr
Richard Oxios, ACE
\_ ,

(Airport Operations\

Tech, Sr
Lyle Roesler

-

J

Tech
Marc Wolenski

/Airport Operations

Tech
Ryan Sexton

-

)
;

Tech
Tim Griffin
N\

(Airport Operations A

J

- )
Airport Operations

MAY 2025

Tech

S Danielle Bangert

Airport Maintenance

Tech
Paul Diaz

Aviation
Intern
Vacant



mailto:rwielebski
mailto:mljohnson@scottsdaleaz.gov
mailto:bbarr@scottsdaleaz.gov
mailto:tbishop@scottsdaleaz.gov
mailto:pdiaz@scottsdaleaz.gov
mailto:lroelser@scottsdaleaz.gov
mailto:tgriffin@scottsdaleaz.gov
mailto:dbangert@scottsdaleaz.gov
mailto:lhendricks@scottsdaleaz.gov
mailto:ROxios@scottsdaleaz.gov
mailto:MWolenski
mailto:akelley@scottsdaleaz.gov
mailto:kkuester@scottsdaleaz.gov
mailto:rsexton@scottsdaleaz.gov
mailto:rwielebski@scottsdaleaz.gov

